APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

Guru Amar Dass Public School
1630685
20668

Village Ucha Bet, Post office Saiflabad, Tehsil and District
Kapurthala (Punjab), KAPURTHALA , PUNJAB - 144804

Sakshi Chopra
M.A.B.Ed.
gadps.kpt@gmail.com

8699535504

http://gadps.in/userfiles/file/2024-
25/PMD/Affiliation%20Letter%202022%20After.pdf

http://gadps.in/userfiles/file/2021-
22/Public%20Mandatory%20Disclouser/Society%20Certificate.PDF

http://gadps.in/userfiles/file/2021-
22/Public%20Mandatory%20Disclouser/N_O_C_%Z20English.PDF

http://gadps.in/userfiles/file/2024-
25/PMD/Recognition%20Certificate%202021-2024.PDF

http://gadps.in/userfiles/file/2025-
26/Building%20Safety%20Certificate %202025.pdf

http://gadps.in/userfiles/file/2025/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate%202024-
25.pdf




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION http://gadps.in/userfiles/file/2025-26/Self%20Cetification%20Signed. pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND |y //9adps.in/userfiles/file/2025-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES 26/Water%20Safety%20Certificate%202025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE http://gadps.in/userfiles/file/2025-26/F ee%20Structure%202025-26.pdf
SCHOOL

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER | . /igadps.in/userfiles/file/2025-26/Activity%20Planner%20%202025.pdf

3 LISTOF SCHOOL http://gadps.in/userfiles/file/2025-26/SMC.pdf
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS http://gadps.in/userfiles/file/2021-
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS | 55 /pyplico%20Mandatory%20Disclouser/List%200f%20P_T_A_%20Members.PDF

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

http://gadps.in/AllltemView.aspx?Type=Page&ld=1

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Sakshi Chopra
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 84

PGT 10

TGT 23

PRT 44

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1



4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Kavita Sharma

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER = Pushminderjit Kaur

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 56 56 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 62 62 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 11963
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 58 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7&71

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 46

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 45

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/8N7withTD2E?si=a5La9-_-pdN9ZPnv
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SANDHYA MARKAN TGT M.A.
2 PRITPAL SINGH TGT MSC
3 SAKSHI CHOPRA PRINCIPAL M.Sc
4 GURMEET KAUR TGT B.Sc
5 INDERDEEP KAUR TGT M.A

6 SURJIT SINGH PGT M.A



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

RAMANDEEP SINGH
JASWINDER SINGH
SANDEEP KAUR
Harjit Kaur

Simranijit Kaur
Manpreet Kaur
Charanjeet Kaur
Sandeep Kaur
Simranjeet Kaur
NARESH KUMAR
RAJBIR KAUR
MEENU

SUNIL CHOUHAN
PALWINDER KAUR
JYOTI

HARJINDER KAUR
GURPREM SINGH
HARISH KUMAR
PUSHMINDERJIT KAUR
SHELLY

KIRANJIT ATWAL
AMITA RANI
GAGANDEEP KAUR
DEEPAK KUMAR
LAKHVIR SINGH
SUKHPREET KAUR
PRABHJIT SINGH
HARDEEP KAUR
GURMIT PAL
BALBIR SINGH

BALJIT KAUR

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

M.A

M.A

M.A

BCA

M.A.

M.Sc.

MCA

BCA

M.A

B.A.

B.A.

MCA

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B. TECH

B.A.

B. Com

M.A. PSYCHOLOGY

M. Sc. Mathematics

M. SC

M.A.

M.A. ECONOMICS

B.A.

BA

B. Sc

M.Sc

M. COM

M.A.

M.Sc

B.A.



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

KHUSHDEEP KAUR

NARINDERJIT KAUR

PUNEET KHANNA

SMYLE

JYOTI SHERA

GURPREET KAUR

RAMANJIT KAUR

EKTA

SHARANDEEP KAUR

DALJIT KAUR
Deepali
MANPREET KAUR
HARDIT SINGH
NARINDER KAUR
ANKITA

SHIVANI

NAVDIP KAUR
MAMTA

RAVINDER KAUR
MANJEET KAUR
RAJNI BALA
DALJIT KAUR
PARMINDER KAUR
JASWANT KAUR
DEEPIKA
NAVNEET KAUR
AMARPREET KAUR
ANUPREET KAUR
PAWANDEEP KAUR
SANDEEP KAUR

AMANBIR KAUR

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B. Com

B.A.

M. COM

M. COM

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B. TECH

B.A.

B.Sc Non-Medical

M. Sc.

M. Sc.

M.A.

M.A. Economics

B. Sc

M.A.

M. Sc.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B. A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Com

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

MCA

B. Sc

M. Sc



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

RITU SHARMA

RAJINDER KAUR

SANDIP SINGH

ARBINDER KAUR

PARMINDER KAUR

KARMJIT KAUR

PARNEET KAUR

KIRANJEET KAUR

KHUSHPAL SINGH

GURJANT SINGH

MANINDER KAUR

HARPREET KAUR

ANJU

SANDEEP KAUR

NAMRATA

KAVITA SHARMA

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B.A.
M.A.

B.A.

B.A.
B.A.
M.A.
M. Sc.
M. Sc.
M. Sc.
M.A.
M.A.
B. Sc
B. Sc
B. Com

M.A. English



